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R-4THA/5

Hand-held UHF PLL transmitter,

with condenser cartridge.

e Condenser microphone cartridge (cardioid polar pattern)

e Bandwidth: 36 MHz

e 6 groups, each with up to 22 compatible preset channels

e 1,441 selectable individual frequencies

e REMOSET technology for receiver/transmitter synchronisation

e Adjustable sensitivity (=15 dB)

e Lock function/mute function

e 4-level display for indicating battery status and low battery alert, backlit LCD
e Switchable transmitting power

There are restrictions or requirements within the EU!

Please read the notes regarding wireless systems in the section “IMPORTANT INFORMATION"!
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“It also features top-quality workmanship. However, in my opinion, it is visually less appealing than the
JSS-4B. Nevertheless, it provides a pleasant sound.”

How many wireless systems can be operated simultaneously?

With optimum local conditions, it is possible to operate 18 wireless systems R-4/5, R-4THA/5, JSS-4B/5,

R-4TBM/5 simultaneously.

R-4THA/5
Description

Transmission method
Polar pattern

System

Carrier frequency range

Transmitting power
Power supply

Operating time

Audio frequency range

Max. sound pressure

Admiss. ambient temp.
Dimensions

Weight

Packing dimensions (W x H x L)
Gross weight

Net weight

hand-held microphone
wireless

cardioid

condenser

506-542 MHz

10/50 mw

2 x batt. AA size,
alkaline (not supplied)

>20h

50-18,000 Hz

140 dB

0-40 °C

@ 50 mm x 253 mm
260 g
0.1x0.08x0.295m
0.545 kg

0.306 kg



