



# R-4THA/5

Order No.: 0259847

### **PRODUCTINFOS**

#### Hand-held UHF PLL transmitter,

with condenser cartridge.

- Condenser microphone cartridge (cardioid polar pattern)
- Bandwidth: 36 MHz
- 6 groups, each with up to 22 compatible preset channels
- 1,441 selectable individual frequencies
- REMOSET technology for receiver/transmitter synchronisation
- Adjustable sensitivity (±15 dB)
- Lock function/mute function
- 4-level display for indicating battery status and low battery alert, backlit LCD
- Switchable transmitting power

#### There are restrictions or requirements within the EU!

Please read the notes regarding wireless systems in the section "IMPORTANT INFORMATION"!

#### tools4music 02/2019



"It also features top-quality workmanship. However, in my opinion, it is visually less appealing than the JSS-4B. Nevertheless, it provides a pleasant sound."

#### How many wireless systems can be operated simultaneously?

With optimum local conditions, it is possible to operate 18 wireless systems R-4/5, R-4THA/5, JSS-4B/5, R-4TBM/5 simultaneously.

## **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

R-4THA/5	
Description	hand-held microphone
Transmission method	wireless
Polar pattern	cardioid
System	condenser
Carrier frequency range	506-542 MHz
Transmitting power	10/50 mW
Power supply	2 x batt. AA size, alkaline (not supplied)
Operating time	> 20 h
Audio frequency range	50-18,000 Hz
Max. sound pressure	140 dB
Admiss. ambient temp.	0-40 °C
Dimensions	Ø 50 mm x 253 mm
Weight	260 g
Packing dimensions (W $x H x L$ )	0.1 x 0.08 x 0.295 m
Gross weight	0.545 kg
Net weight	0.306 kg